
Social Sciences 
Books & Journals

Barbara Budrich Publishers
Budrich UniPress

www.budrich-academic.de

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   1 12.06.2015   12:50:25

http://www.budrich-academic.de


2 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

budrich training Berlin
Magdalena Kossatz
Streustr. 42
D-13086 Berlin
ph +49 (0)30.960.65.444
fx +49 (0)3212.139 08 05

Budrich London
Jakob Horstmann
4 Osborne Mews,
London E 17 6QA, UK
Tel. +44 (0)77.352 518 31
jakob.horstmann@budrich.eu

North American office
Barbara Budrich Publishers
Karen Davey 
86 Delma Drive, Toronto 
ON M8W 4P6, Canada 
info@barbara-budrich.net – 
www. barbara-budrich.net

Contents

Publishers ............................................................................................................................................. 2

Welcome ............................................................................................................................................... 3

The World of Political Science Book Series ............................................................................... 4

Politics ................................................................................................................................................... 6

Social Work ........................................................................................................................................20

Pedagogy / Educational Research .............................................................................................23

Sociology ............................................................................................................................................30

Gender Studies .................................................................................................................................34

budrich journals ...............................................................................................................................36

Index of Authors ..............................................................................................................................39

budrich academic, your social sciences expert ....................................................................41

Associates ...........................................................................................................................................43

Publishers
Main office:
Barbara Budrich 
Publishers
Stauffenbergstr. 7
D-51379 Leverkusen
ph +49 (0)2171.344.594
fx  +49 (0)2171.344.693
info@budrich.de 
www.budrich-verlag.de
www.barbara-budrich.net
www.budrich-journals.de

Director: Barbara Budrich

International Tax No: 
DE235443594
German Bookseller No: 11674

Member of the German 
Bookseller Association

Member of the utb – 
Uni-Taschenbücher GmbH, 
Stuttgart, Germany

Main office:
Budrich UniPress Ltd
Stauffenbergstr. 7
D-51379 Leverkusen, 
Germany
ph +49 (0)2171.344.694
fx   +49 (0)2171.344.693
buch@budrich-unipress.de
www.budrich-unipress.de

Director: Barbara Budrich
Registered Company, 
Cologne HRB 61516
International Tax No: 
DE 257483899
German Bookseller No:  12623

All prices are recommended 
retail prices. Prices may be sub-
ject to change without notice.

Cover photograph: http://pixabay.com

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   2 12.06.2015   12:50:25

mailto:jakob.horstmann@budrich.eu
mailto:info@barbara-budrich.net
http://www.barbara-budrich.net
mailto:info@budrich.de
http://www.budrich-verlag.de
http://www.barbara-budrich.net
http://www.budrich-journals.de
mailto:buch@budrich-unipress.de
http://www.budrich-unipress.de
http://pixabay.com


Social Sciences 3

You want to publish your book manuscript with us? 

You are writing a manuscript or editing scholarly papers in the 
fields of Social Sciences, Sociology, Gender Studies, Political Sci-
ence, Social Work, Educational Research, or Pedagogy and would 
like to publish a book – hard copy and/ or ebook – with us? Simply 
send your proposal to our editors (miriam.maydell@budrich.de). 
We will get back to you quickly.

You want to publish in one of our peer reviewed journals?

Our peer reviewed journals publish original scholarly work. Submit 
your paper to one of the editorial boards of our journals at 
www.budrich-journals.com. If in doubt, get in touch with us first, 
and we will support you and guide you through the publication 
process: info@budrich-journals.com.

Purchasing your academic must-reads

It is easy to order our books!
In order to purchase our books, simply get in touch with our 
distribution partner near you (cf. P. 41). 
Or simply send us an email: info@budrich.de

It is easy to subscribe to our journals

In order to subscribe to our journals, simply go to 
www.budrich-journals.com or send an email to Josef Esser 
(josef.esser@budrich.de). Be it institutional or individual subscrip-
tions, be it individual article download, special issues or trial 
subscriptions – any of these options is easily acquired.

Publishing with Barbara Budrich Publishers and Budrich UniPress

Our authors receive 
author’s discounts.

Order free reading 
copies of text books 
you want to consider 
for course adoption.

Get free trial online 
access to any of 
our peer reviewed 
journals.

Keep up with what’s on offer: 
free newsletter budrich international 
http://eepurl.com/5QtS1

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   3 12.06.2015   12:50:25

mailto:miriam.maydell@budrich.de
http://www.budrich-journals.com
mailto:info@budrich-journals.com
mailto:info@budrich.de
http://www.budrich-journals.com
mailto:josef.esser@budrich.de
http://eepurl.com/5QtS1


4 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Mark Haugaard
Kevin Ryan
Political Power: The 
Development of the Field
2012. 230 pp. Pb. 26,00 € (D), 
US$39.95, GBP 22.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-105-2

Although the concept of power 
is central to the study of poli-
tics, there is no agreement as 
to what exactly power is. Power 
is often viewed negatively, as 
domination, though it is also 
the case that power is created 
by people acting in concert, in 
which case it can have positive 
effects. Making sense of this 
puzzle is one of the aims of 
this book, which provides the 
reader with a clear and coher-
ent way of understanding the 
various forms and manifesta-
tions of power. 

Jane H. Bayes (ed.)
Gender and Politics: 
The State of the Discipline
2012. 237 pp. Pb. 29,90 € (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-104-5

This timely collection reviews 
the field of gender and politics 
and its relationship to the disci-
pline of political science at the 
beginning of the twenty-first 
century. The authors recognize 
and document the Eurocentric 
focus that has characterized 
both fields and suggest viable 
alternativesfor the future.

Norbert Kersting (ed.)
Electronic Democracy
2012. 203 pp. Pb. 24,90 € (D), 
US$36.95, GBP 21.95 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0018-9

This book takes stock of the 
state of the art and future of 
electronic democracy, explo-
ring the history and potential 
of e-democracy in global per-
spective. Analysing the digital 
divide, the role of the Internet 
as a tool for political mobilizati-
on and communication, social 
media, Internet Voting and Vo-
ting Advice Applications, and 
other phenomena, this volume 
critically engages with the 
challenge for more transparen-
cy and political participation 
through e-democracy.

The World of Political Science – The Development of the Discipline

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   4 12.06.2015   12:50:27



Social Sciences – The World of Political Science 5

Baldersheim/Wollmann 
(eds.)
The Comparative Study 
of Local Government 
and Politics
978-3-86649-034-5
19,90 € (D), US$29.95, 
GBP 17.95

Berg-Schlosser (ed.)
Democratization
978-3-86649-102-1
19,90 € (D), US$29.95, 
GBP 17.95

Coen/Grant (eds.)
Business and Government
978-3-86649-033-8
16,90 € (D), US$25.95, 
GBP 15.95

Eisfeld (ed.), Pluralism
978-3-86649-028-4
16,90 € (D), US$29.95, 
GBP 17.95

Guelke/Tournon (eds.)
The Study of Ethnicity
and Politics
978-3-86649-452-7 
19,90 € (D), US$29.95, 
GBP 17.95

Jain (ed.) 
Governing development 
across cultures
978-3-86649-029-1
28,00 € (D), US$41.95, 
GBP 24.95

Mitra/Pehl/Spiess (eds.)
Political Sociology –
The State of the Art
978-3-86649-143-4
19,90 € (D), US$29.95, 
GBP 17.95

Shepherd (ed.),
Political Psychology
978-3-86649-027-7
19,90 € (D), US$29.95, 
GBP 17.95

The World of Political 
Science –
The Development of 
the Discipline

Book Series

Edited by Michael Stein 
and John Trent

If you are a political scientist or 
practitioner you will be inte-
rested in the World of Political 
Science Book Series which 
was designed to satisfy each of 
these needs.

Research Committee 33 of the 
International Political Science 
Association (IPSA), dedicated to 
the Study of the Discipline, pre-
pared a comparative, analytical 
model of the development 
of sub-fields of political sci-
ence. It was then offered to the 
IPSA research committees to 
guide them in preparing up-to-
date overviews of their field.

· A state-of-the-art survey 
of current activities;
· A study of conditions in 
methodology, concepts, 
training and communication of 
research;
· A synthetic overview analysis 
and explanation of develop-
ments and trends;
· A critical perspective focusing 
on present strengths and 
weaknesses with suggestions 
for the future.

John Trent
Michael Stein (eds.)
The World of Political Science: 
A Critical Overview of the De-
velopment of Political Studies 
around the Globe: 1990-2012 
2012. 188 pp. Pb. 19,90 € (D), 
US$29.95, GBP 17.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0020-2

How well is the field of political 
studies doing and where is it 
headed? These questions are 
answered by this broad world 
overview of political science, 
its advances and shortcomings, 
along with prescriptions for the 
future in the first decades of 
the 20th century. The volume 
includes three world regional 
assessments of the discipline 
by senior scholars along with 
an in-depth survey of various 
sub-disciplinary fields and a 
concluding critical essay on the 
future of political studies.   

Special Offer
(contains all 12 volumes)

The complete Book Series 
for only

249 € (D), US$299.00
ISBN 978-3-8474-0043-1

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   5 12.06.2015   12:50:28



6 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Mechthild Baumann
Astrid Lorenz
Kerstin Rosenow (eds.)
Crossing and Controlling 
Borders
Immigration Policies and their 
Impact on Migrants‘ Journeys
2011. 290 pp. Pb. 33,00 € (D), 
US$47.95, GBP 29,95
ISBN 978-3-940755-76-6

This volume highlights the 
impact of border controls 
on migrants’ journeys in two 
major areas of immigration: 
the European Union and the 
United States of America. In 
order to show the linkages 
between border control poli-
cies and migratory practices, 
the book combines empirical 
insights from ethnography 
with approaches from political 
science. Describing migrants’ 
realities reveals that the impact 
of border control policies goes 
beyond the actual border area 
affecting many lives and states.

Harald Baldersheim
Jozef Bátora (eds.)
The Governance of Small 
States in Turbulent Times
The exemplary cases of 
Norway and Slovakia
2012. 269 pp. Pb. 29,90 € (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-430-5

What is special about small 
states? How do they adapt 
their policies and patterns of 
governance to meet turbulent 
times such as a new security 
environment and the internati-
onal financial crisis? Answers to 
these and further questions are 
provided by experts.

Beatrix Austin 
Martina Fischer
Hans J. Giessmann (eds.)
Advancing Conflict 
Transformation. 
The Berghof Handbook
2011. 559 pp. Pb. 49,90 € (D), 
US$75.95, GBP 46.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-327-8

Following the first volume of 
its Handbook for Conflict Trans-
formation in 2004, Berghof 
Conflict Research (Berlin) now 
presents Volume II. This edition 
collects new insights into 
nonviolent ways of managing 
intergroup conflict and what 
is needed for consolidating 
positive peace. 

Politics

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   6 12.06.2015   12:50:31



Social Sciences – Politics 7

Marc von Boemcken 
Between Security Markets 
and Protection Rackets 
Formations of Political Order 
2013. 323 pp. Pb. 36,00 € (D), 
US$52.00, GBP 32.95 
ISBN 978-3-86388-030-9

Security is a social practice, 
which constitutes different for-
mations of political order. De-
veloping a political economy 
of security practice, the author 
distinguishes these forma-
tions with a view to the actual 
exchanges between various 
providers and receivers of se-
curity services. He thus departs 
from a popular perspective in 
political science, which charts 
ongoing transformations in 
the global security landscape 
along a series of categorical 
divisions between state and 
non-state or between the 
public and the private. A more 
rewarding analytical perspec-
tive conceives the two most 
dominant security formations 
in the contemporary world as 
either based on commercial or 
on compulsory relations.

Arthur Benz
Felix Knüpling (eds.)
Changing Federal 
Constitutions
Lessons from International 
Comparison
2012. 420 pp. Pb. 48,00 € (D), 
US$69.00, GBP 43.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0000-4

This book analyses constitu-
tional change in federal and 
decentralizing countries from 
a comparative perspective. 
The authors identify structures, 
processes and strategies which 
have proven to favour success-
ful constitutional amendment. 
Thereby, the book enables 
public officials, scholars, and 
students to learn from the con-
stitutional reform experiences 
of other federal democracies 
and from practical suggestions 
how future reforms could be 
designed.

Anton Bebler (ed.) 
“Frozen conflicts” 
in Europe 
2015. Approx. 300 pp. Hc. B5. 
Approx. 59.90 € (D), US$89.95, 
GBP 49.95 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0133-9

Often forgotten but never 
resolved, six simmering “frozen 
conflicts” continuously mark 
the political map of Europe. 
All located in South Eastern 
Europe and Transcaucasia, 
the armed violence within 
multinational states runs along 
ethnic, national, cultural and 
linguistic lines, separating 
communities as well as entire 
countries. This insightful book 
offers a rare critical analyses of 
the cases of Northern Cyprus, 
Transnistria, Abkhazia, South 
Ossetia, Nagorno-Karabakh, 
and Kosovo.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   7 12.06.2015   12:50:32



8 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Rainer Eisfeld
Leslie A. Pal (eds.)
Political Science in 
Central-East Europe
Diversity and Convergence
2010. 317 pp. Hc. 59,90 € (D), 
US$89.95, GBP 49,95
special price IPSA & ECPSA: 
49,90 € (D), US$75.95, 
GBP 46.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-293-6

The book surveys the current 
state and recent development 
of political science in post-
communist Central and Eastern 
European countries from 
Albania and Armenia through 
Latvia and Lithuania to Slove-
nia and the Ukraine. Covering 
patterns of the discipline’s ins-
titutionalization, achievements 
and deficits in research and 
teaching, national representati-
on and international coopera-
tion, it comprises 20 country 
reports, three comparative 
overviews and a chapter on 
the European Confederation of 
Political Science Associations.

This book is being recommen-
ded by IPSA, the International 
Political Science Association.

Rainer Eisfeld 
Radical Approaches to 
Political Science: Roads 
Less Traveled
With an Introduction by 
Klaus von Beyme
2012. 267 pp. Pb. 28,00 € (D), 
US$41.95, GBP 24.95 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0028-8

In this comprehensive volume, 
Rainer Eisfeld draws judicious 
lessons from his longtime 
involvement in international 
debates about what political 
science does – and what it 
should be able to achieve.

The collection is a very good example of 
old fashioned socio-historic research that 
will leave the reader with the good feeling 
of having learned something interesting 
and being able to make the connection 
between our hectic, new, super-modern, 
digital present and a past that remains re-
levant and informative if studied carefully 
and employed to contemporary challenges 
that often lie at the heart of international 
development.

aidnography.blogspot.se,
25.07.2013

Nikita Dhawan (ed.)
Decolonizing 
Enlightenment
Transnational Justice, Human 
Rights and Democracy in a 
Postcolonial World
Politik und Geschlecht, vol. 24
2014. 335 pp. Pb. 38,00 € (D), 
US$57.00, GBP 35,95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0056-1

Do norms of justice, human 
rights and democracy enable 
disenfranchised communities? 
Or do they simply reinforce re-
lations of domination between 
those who are constituted as 
dispensers of justice, rights 
and aid, and those who are 
coded as receivers? Critical race 
theorists, feminists and queer 
and postcolonial theorists con-
front these questions and offer 
critical perspectives.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   8 12.06.2015   12:50:35



Social Sciences – Politics 9

Sven Bernhard Gareis
Gunther Hauser
Franz Kernic (eds.)
The European Union – 
A Global Actor?
2013. 450 pp. Pb. 48,00 € (D), 
US$69.00, GBP 43.95 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0040-0

Is the European Union a unified 
actor in world politics? The 
world’s leading economic 
power is still struggling to find 
its role in shaping and maintai-
ning global peace, free trade 
and commerce. How successful 
are the EU‘s Common Foreign 
and Security Policy and its 
institutions really? Renowned 
experts propose answers to 
these key questions.

This interdisciplinary book is structured 
in three parts: The first part contains a 
number of contributions which focus on 
institutions, policy frameworks and the 
history of the EU’s common foreign and 
security policy. The second part aims at 
studying the EU’s external relations with 
important international institutions and 
organisations as well as major regional 
powers and states. The final part reassem-
bles articles which address key issues of 
the Union’s external activities and analyze 
specific foreign policy areas in detail

Military Technology – MILTECH 02/2013

Tobias Endler
How to Be a Superpower
The Public Intellectual Debate 
on the Global Role of the Uni-
ted States after September 11
2012. 303 pp. Pb. 29,90 € (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0035-6

How to Be a Superpower focu-
ses on the role and self-percep-
tion of public intellectuals in 
21st-century America, drawing 
on a series of interviews 
conducted with some of the 
nation’s leading thinkers such 
as Noam Chomsky, Francis Fu-
kuyama, Anne-Marie Slaughter, 
and Michael Walzer. Through 
these fascinating interviews, 
Tobias Endler illustrates how 
intellectuals inspire, influence, 
and participate in the nation’s 
public discourse and opinion-
shaping process.

Tobias Endler
After 9/11: Leading 
Political Thinkers about 
the World, the U.S. and 
Themselves
17 Conversations
2011. 219 pp. Pb. 19,90 € (D), 
US$29.95, GBP 17,95
ISBN 978-3-86649-364-3

After 9/11 presents 17 inter-
views with America‘s leading 
political thinkers. Renowned 
experts such as Zbigniew Brze-
zinski, Francis Fukuyama, and 
Noam Chomsky discuss the 
nation’s foreign policy in the 
post-9/11 world. Yet, they also 
comment on their own role in 
US society – and the mounting 
challenges they face today.

... this is a book that provides a fascinating 
look at how a part of American public 
opinion is shaped. Endler’s skillful and 
informed questioning of some of America’s 
key intellectuals results in some very 
revealing discussion and exchanges of 
opinions.  In sum, After 9/11 represents 
a project worthy in its inception, and 
admirable in its execution.

European Journal of American Studies – 
ejas.revues.org, 19.09.2011

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   9 12.06.2015   12:50:37



10 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Didier Georgakakis
Marine de Lassalle (eds.)
The Political Uses of 
Governance
Studying an EU white paper
2012. 193 pp. Pb. 26,00 € (D), 
US$39.95, GBP 22.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-483-1

The term of governance and 
the way it has been used by 
European institutions have 
elicited much interest in the 
academic world. However, the 
notion and its uses have often 
been studied only in terms 
of intellectual development 
or network analysis. Such re-
searches leave us in the dark on 
a key question. What meaning 
does this concept actually hold 
to the actors involved? To what 
degree do they have a shared 
definition of the term? Does 
“European governance” work 
as a self-fulfilling prophecy, 
structuring the space of the EU 
and the practices of its actors?

Brigitte Geißel 
Marko Joas (eds.) 
Participatory Democratic 
Innovations in Europe 
Improving the Quality of 
Democracy? 
2013. 327 pp. Pb. 29,90 € (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0113-1

Representative democracy is 
often seen as a stable institu-
tional system insusceptible to 
change. However, the prefe-
rences of the broad public are 
changing and representative, 
group based democracy has 
lost importance. This deve-
lopment made it necessary to 
change established ways of 
decision making and to intro-
duce participatory democratic 
innovations. Many national 
and sub-national govern-
ments followed this route and 
implemented various kinds of 
participatory innovations, i.e. 
the inclusion of citizens into 
processes of political will-for-
mation and decision making. 
The authors analyse and 
evaluate the various effects of 
these innovations in Europe, 
providing a bigger picture of 
the benefits and disadvantages 
different democratic innova-
tions can result in.

Andrea Gawrich
Anja Franke
Jana Windwehr (eds.)
Are Resources a Curse? 
Rentierism and Energy Policy 
in Post-Soviet States
2011. 213 pp. Hardcover. 
24,90 € (D), US$36.95, 
GBP 21.95 
ISBN 978-3-86649-340-7

The analysis of rentierism in 
post-Soviet states, which this 
book presents, underscores 
the need for further research 
as rentier state concepts have 
mainly been applied to “older” 
rentier states like Arab, African 
and Latin American countries. 
An important contribution to a 
topical discussion.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   10 12.06.2015   12:50:40



Social Sciences – Politics 11

Marina Hahn-Bleibtreu
Marc Molgat (eds.)
Youth Policy in a 
Changing World
From Theory to Practice
2012. 327 pp. Pb. 36,00 € (D), 
US$43.00, GBP 24.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-459-6

Why are youth policies neces-
sary? What can theory and re-
search in the field of youth stu-
dies bring to policy thinking, as 
well as to concrete policy and 
programme development for 
young people? International 
in scope, this book presents 
an in-depth and cross-sector 
reflection on youth policy, in 
terms of theory, practice and 
emerging trends and issues 
affecting young people’s lives 
in Latin America, Europe, Asia 
and North America.

Robert Godby 
Stephanie B. Anderson
The Politics and Economics 
of the Eurozone Crisis 
An Introduction 
2015. Approx. 180 pp. Pb. 
Approx. 25,90 € (D), US$39.95, 
GBP 22.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0618-1

The Euro – is it really the 
crowning achievement of 
half a century of European 
integration efforts? Quite the 
contrary: It seems that the 
Euro has now become a great 
threat to the European Union 
as such. This book explains 
the impact which the ongoing 
Eurocrisis has already had on 
the member states and their 
inhabitants; and it does so 
without assuming that the 
reader is already an expert on 
any of the topics addressed, 
making it a both thorough and 
convenient introduction to the 
problem area.

Pumla Gobodo-Madikizela (ed.) 
Breaking Cycles of 
Repetition 
A Global Dialogue on Historical 
Trauma and Memory 
2015. Approx. 300 pp. Pb. 
Approx. 36,00 € (D), US$52.00, 
GBP 32.95 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0613-6

The authors explore the 
interconnected issues of 
intergenerational trauma and 
traumatic memory in societies 
with a history of collective 
violence across the globe. Each 
chapter’s discussion offers a 
critical reflection on historical 
trauma and its repercussions, 
and how memory can be used 
as a basis for dialogue and 
transformation. The perspec-
tives include, among others: 
the healing journey of three 
generations of a family of 
Holocaust survivors and their 
dialogue with third generation 
German students over time; 
traumatic memories of the 
British concentration camps in 
South Africa; reparations and 
reconciliation in the context 
of the historical trauma of 
Aboriginal Australians; and the 
use of the arts as a strategy of 
dialogue and transformation.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   11 12.06.2015   12:50:41



12 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Dorothea Keudel-Kaiser
Government Formation in 
Central and Eastern Europe
The Case of Minority 
Governments
2015. 291 pp. Pb. 39,90 € (D), 
US$58.00, GBP 39.95
ISBN 978-3-86388-081-1

The formation of governments 
without a majority in parli-
ament is a counterintuitive, 
albeit empirically relevant, 
phenomenon: minority 
governments make up about 
one-third of all governments 
in Europe. The author offers 
an analysis of the conditions 
leading to the formation of mi-
nority governments in Central 
and Eastern Europe and provi-
des the reader with a detailed 
overview of the processes 
underlying the formation of 
governments from the early 
1990s up to 2010.

Ingi Iusmen 
Helen Stalford (eds.)
The EU and the Global 
Protection of Children’s 
Rights
Norms, Laws and Policy 
Dimensions
2015. Approx. 300 pp. Hc. 
Approx. 59,90 € (D), US$89.95, 
GBP 49.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0193-3

This edited collection critiques, 
from an interdisciplinary 
perspective, the growing body 
of EU children’s rights activities 
in the light of broader global 
political, economic and legal 
processes. Specifically, it inter-
rogates whether EU interven-
tion effectively responds to 
what are perceived as global 
violations of children’s rights; 
the extent to which EU efforts 
to uphold children’s rights 
complement and reinforce par-
allel national and international 
pursuits. Moreover, it scruti-
nises the compatibility of EU 
children’s rights measures with 
the principles and provisions 
enshrined in the UN Conven-
tion on the Rights of the Child 
(CRC).

Hendrik Hegemann
Regina Heller
Martin Kahl (eds.)
Studying ‚Effectiveness’ 
in International Relations
A Guide for Students 
and Scholars
2013. 287 pp. Pb. 33,00 € (D), 
US$47.95, GBP 29.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0027-1

The question of how effective 
political tools actually are is 
among the most hotly debated 
in contemporary IR theory. 
There is no unanimity how to 
even measure the effectiveness 
and impact different political 
measures produce. This book 
comprehensively introduces 
social science students and 
scholars to the various fields 
of effectiveness and impact 
research in the study of inter-
national relations. olitikerinnen.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   12 12.06.2015   12:50:43



Social Sciences – Politics 13

Joachim Krause
Charles King Mallory IV (eds.)
International 
State Building and 
Reconstruction Efforts
Experience Gained and Lessons 
Learned
A Publication of  the Aspen 
Institute Germany
2010. 177 pp. Hc. 29,90 € (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-271-4

Post-conflict related efforts by 
the international community 
towards state (re)building and 
reconstruction of society and 
economy have become a more 
or less regular feature of inter-
national affairs since the early 
1990s. All have in common that 
the establishment of sound 
state structures and liveable 
economies in a given state 
are considered by a sizeable 
and powerful group of states 
as something that is furthe-
ring international peace and 
stability. The purpose of this 
book is to address the strategic 
and policy dimensions of these 
internationalstate building 
and reconstruction efforts. The 
authors strike a balance and 
attempt to formulate recom-
mendations.

Daniela Körppen
Norbert Ropers
Hans J. Giessmann (eds.)
The Non-Linearity of 
Peace Processes 
Theory and Practice of 
Systemic Conflict 
Transformation
2011. 273 pp. Pb. 33,00 € (D), 
US$47.95, GBP 29.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-406-0

This is the first comprehensive 
publication analysing the value 
added by integrating systemic 
thinking into peacebuilding 
theory and practice. The aim of 
this book is to link the most re-
cent debates in the peacebuil-
ding field, e.g. on liberal peace, 
on the non-linearity of conflict 
dynamics and on bridging the 
attribution gap, with various 
systemic discourses, discussing 
the extent to which systemic 
thinking and methods are 
helpful to further develop 
existing approaches to conflict 
transformation.

Magdalena Kirchner
Why States Rebel
Understanding State 
Sponsorship of Terrorism
International and Security 
Studies, vol. 2
2015. Approx. 330 pp. Pb.
Approx. 39,90 € (D), US$58.00, 
GBP 36.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0641-9

State sponsorship of terrorism 
connects major contemporary 
issues of international relations 
such as intra- and interstate 
conflict as well as third-party 
intervention. The author exa-
mines Syria’s relations with Pa-
lestinian Fatah, Turkish-Kurdish 
PKK, and Lebanese Hizballah, 
between 1964 and 2006. In 
order to understand why 
states choose to form alliances 
with terrorist organizations, 
the author links international 
and domestic security policy 
challenges with the formal and 
informal limitations political 
leaders take into consideration 
when adjusting to them.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   13 12.06.2015   12:50:45



14 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Asimina Michailidou 
Pieter de Wilde 
Hans Jörg Trenz 
The Internet and 
European Integration 
Pro- and Anti-EU Debates 
in Online News Media
2014. 250 pp. Hc. 49,90 € (D), 
US$75.95, GBP 46.95 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0153-7

This book offers a wealth of 
original empirical data on 
how online media shape EU 
contestation. Taking a public 
sphere perspective, the authors 
highlight the myths and truths 
about the nature of audience-
driven online media content 
and show how public demands 
for legitimacy are at the heart 
of the much-analyzed politi-
cization of European integra-
tion. What EU citizens most 
intensely debate online are the 
fundamental questions of what 
the European institutions stand 
for and how they can be held 
accountable.

Grzegorz Lissowski 
Principles of 
Distributive Justice 
2013. 382 pp. Hc. 59,90 € (D), 
US$89.95, GBP 49.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0092-9

There is constant debate 
around the questions of what 
constitutes the ‚just‘ distribu-
tion of goods and how we can 
assess existing distribution 
patterns. Some commentators 
mistakenly believe that there 
can be one simple, all-encom-
passing governing principle 
that automatically yields the 
‚fairest‘ results. In this book 
Grzegorz Lissowski argues that 
three types of principles need 
to be distinguished according 
to three requirements of justi-
ce: equality, impartiality, and 
unanimity.

Lena Krichewsky 
Olivier Milhaud
Laura Pettinaroli 
Marie Scot (eds.)
A Student’s Guide to 
European Universities
Sociology, Political Science, 
Geography and History
2011. 506 pp. Pb. 36,00 € (D), 
US$52.00, GBP 32.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-386-5

2011. 506 pp. Hc. 
59,00 € (D), 60,70 € (A), 
US$89.95, GBP 49.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-442-8

The guidebook to Social Scien-
ces in Europe offers students 
and researchers going abroad 
an insight into the origins, 
the methods and the current 
trends in four Social Science 
disciplines in six European 
countries (Spain, France, Ger-
many, Italy, the Czech Republic 
and Great Britain), as well as 
an overview of the university 
system and student life in 
those countries. For each coun-
try, insights into the national 
traditions and characteristics of 
Sociology, History, Geography 
and Political Science are com-
bined with practical informati-
on on teaching and assessment 
methods. 

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   14 12.06.2015   12:51:08



Social Sciences – Politics 15

Alina Mungiu-Pippidi (ed.) 
The Anticorruption 
Frontline 
The Anticorruption Report, 
vol. 2
EUFP7 ANTICORRP Project
2014. 128 pp. Pb. 19,90 € (D), 
GBP 17.95, US$29.95 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0144-5

From Turkey to Egypt, Bulgaria 
to Ukraine, and Brazil to India, 
we witness the rise of an angry 
urban middle class protesting 
against what they see as fun-
damental corruption of their 
political regimes, perceived 
as predatory and inefficient. 
Corruption is near the top of 
all global protesters’ list of 
grievances – from the Occupy 
movement to the Arab Spring. 
Corruption has become the 
main explanation for failures in 
government performance, for 
networks of patrons and clients 
subverting fair competition, 
and for billions of Euro in disap-
pearing public funds, national 
or foreign assistance income. 
The economic crisis exposed 
the hypocrisy of rich countries 
which control corruption at 
home but use it to advance 
their economic interests 
abroad. 

Alina Mungiu-Pippidi (ed.)
Controlling Corruption 
in Europe
The Anticorruption Report, 
vol. 1,  written by Alina 
Mungiu-Pippidi, Roxana Bratu, 
Nicholas Charron, Valentina 
Dimulescu, Madalina Doroftei, 
Mihály Fazekas, Aare Kasemets, 
Lawrence Peter King, Roberto 
Martínez B. Kukutschka, Raluca 
Pop and István János Tóth
2013. 128 pp. Pb. A4.
19,90 € (D), US$29.95, 
GBP 17.95 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0125-4 

Corruption has an impact. It is 
about time that anticorruption 
starts having an impact, too. 
This is the first annual policy 
report of the European Seventh 
Framework Research Project 
ANTICORRP, which has started 
in 2012 and will continue until 
2018. Based on the work of 21 
different research centers and 
universities gathering original 
data, ANTICORRP offers yearly 
updates on the latest from 
corruption research, analyzing 
both the consequences of 
corruption and the impact of 
policies attempting to curb it.

Meltem Müftüler-Baç
Turkey and the 
European Union
Transforming the 
Future of Europe
2015. Approx. 170 pp. Hc. B5 
Approx. 39,90 € (D), US$58.00, 
GBP 36.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0612-9

Should Turkey become a part 
of the European Union? This 
heated debate has been going 
on for many years now, always 
under the assumption that it 
is the membership candidate 
alone who needs to adjust to 
the EU’s influence. The book’s 
main argument is precisely that 
the Turkish accession needs 
to be analyzed not only by 
looking at the EU’s impact on 
Turkish transformation but also 
from an angle that captures 
the Turkish role in recasting 
Europe. 

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   15 12.06.2015   12:51:09



16 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Ilze Rūse
(Why) Do Neighbours 
Cooperate?
Institutionalised Coalitions 
and Bargaining Power in 
EU Council Negotiations
2013. 196 pp. Pb. 22,00 € (D), 
US$33.00, GBP 19.95
ISBN 978-3-86388-029-3

Negotiations in the European 
Union Council of Ministers are 
not only taking place within 
formal decision-making struc-
tures. Member states strive 
to find allies and coordinate 
their positions prior to formal 
negotiation meetings. They 
either create ad hoc coalitions 
to pool voting power or co-
operate within more durable, 
institutionalized coalitions 
that traditionally form due 
to geographical proximity or 
among like-minded member 
states as task-specific coa-
litions on particular issues. 
Institutionalised coalitions 
bestow their members with a 
bargaining advantage even if 
they cannot generate enough 
voting weight to reach voting 
thresholds.

Kari Palonen
José María Rosales (eds.)
Parliamentarism and 
Democracy Theory
Historical and Contemporary 
Perspectives
2015. 324 pp. Pb. 42,00 € (D), 
US$58.00, GBP 36.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0158-2

The authors deal with the 
place of parliamentary politics 
in democracy. Apparently a 
truism, parliamentarism is in 
fact a missing research object 
in democratic theory, and a 
devalued institutional refe-
rence in democratic politics. 
Yet the parliamentary culture 
of politics historically explains 
the rise and fall of modern 
democracies.
By exploring democracy from 
the vantage point of parlia-
mentary politics, the book 
advances a novel research 
perspective. Aimed at revising 
current debates on parliamen-
tary politics, democratization 
and democratic theory, the 
authors argue the role of the 
parliamentary culture of poli-
tics in democracy, highlighting 
the argumentative, debating 
experience of politics to recast 
both some of democratic 
theory’s normative assump-
tions and real democracies’ 
reform potential.

Kari Palonen
The Politics of 
Parliamentary Procedure
The Formation of the 
Westminster Procedure as 
a Parliamentary Ideal Type
2014. 274 pp. Hc. 56,00 € (D), 
US$85.95, GBP 48.95, 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0610-5 

Currently, parliament as a poli-
tical institution does not enjoy 
the best reputation. This book 
aims to recover less known 
political resources of the parli-
amentary mode of proceeding. 
The parliamentary procedure 
relies on regulating debates in 
a fair way and on constructing 
opposed perspectives on the 
agenda items.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   16 12.06.2015   12:51:10



Social Sciences – Politics 17

Manuela Spindler
International Relations
A Self-Study Guide to Theory
2013. 232 pp. Pb. 24,90 € (D), 
US$36.95, GBP 21.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0005-9

The book is written for active 
learners – those keen on 
cutting their own path through 
the complex and at times 
hardly comprehensible world 
of THEORY in International 
Relations. To aid this process 
as much as possible, this book 
employs the didactical and me-
thodical concept of integrating 
teaching and self-study. 
 

David Seaman
U.S. Democracy Promotion 
–The Case of Cuba
2010. 112 pp. Pb. 19,90 € (D), 
US$29.95, GBP 17.95
ISBN 978-3-940755-48-3

The book examines U.S.-Cuba 
relations within the frame-
work of the United States 
long-standing policy agenda 
of promoting a democratic 
transition in Cuba. The study 
builds a theoretical framework 
which is used to analyze the as-
sumptions underlying the U.S. 
strategy and presents a rich 
empirical analysis that gives 
insight into the failure of U.S. 
policy to produce neither the 
collapse of the Cuban regime 
nor a transition to democracy.

Seaman (social sciences, U. of Osnabrück, 
Germany) conducts an analysis of US 
policy towards Cuba during the Bush 
years (although the relative continuity in 
policy under Obama means that Seaman’s 
findings on the ineptness of the policy 
remain relevant).

Reference & Research Book News 
August 2010

Gary S. Schaal
Felix Heidenreich
Introduction to Modern 
Political Theory
2015. Approx. 250 pp. Pb. 
Approx. 19,90 € (D), US$29.95, 
GBP 17.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-095-6

If you need a systematic intro-
duction to modern political 
thought, this is your book. 
Outlining four dominant para-
digms, the authors help begin-
ners to understand fundamen-
tal differences between liberal, 
communitarian, deliberative 
and postmodern theories. 
A scheme of well-structured 
presentations allows to under-
stand the historical context 
and the specific effects of each 
theory.

For students, scholars and 
anyone who needs an intro-
duction or a refresher

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   17 12.06.2015   12:51:11



18 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Mariam Irene Tazi-Preve
Motherhood in Patriarchy
Animosity Toward Mothers in 
Politics and Feminist Theory – 
Proposals for Change
2013. 304 pp. Pb. 36,00 € (D), 
US$52.00, GBP 32.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0048-6

„Motherhood in Patriarchy“ 
pioneers the argument that the 
current Western understanding 
of motherhood is a patriarchal 
one based on a long historical 
tradition of subjection and 
institutionalization. The book 
makes an important contri-
bution to women’s studies on 
reproduction, feminist theory, 
motherhood and welfare 
politics, and offers alternative 
perspectives.

Tazi-Preve […] criticizes the treatment of 
motherhood in modern Western society, 
framing the issue from a feminist political 
science perspective.[…] the book argues, 
that the experience of motherhood is 
determined and structured by patriarchal 
values, and that it can be used to see 
ways in which women, despite apparent 
advances in equality, continue to have 
their roles defined and constrained by 
male interests.

Reference & Research Book News 
October 2013

Isabelle Stamm
Peter Breitschmid
Martin Kohli (eds.)
Doing Succession 
in Europe
Generational transfers in family 
businesses in comparative 
perspective 
2011. 410 pp. Pb. 56,00 € (D), 
US$79.95, GBP 49.95
ISBN 978-3-940755-88-9

Family enterprises make up 
the majority of all busines-
ses across Western Europe. 
Nonetheless, they are seen 
as an endangered species. 
Succession is an especially 
critical moment for their sur-
vival. The succession process 
is shaped by the dynamics of 
generational relations in the 
family. Different institutional 
contexts between countries 
create diverse conditions for 
the negotiation between the 
generations.

Michael Staack (ed.)
Multilateralism 
and Multipolarity
Structures of the Emerging 
World Order
WIFIS-aktuell, vol. 47
2013. 44 pp. Pb. 7,90 € (D), 
US$15.95, GBP 9.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0079-0

The international system is 
undergoing a fundamental 
change from unipolarity to 
multipolarity and is facing a 
growing importance of Asia in 
world politics. In order to build 
Global Governance for the 21st 
century the multipolar state-
system must be complemen-
ted and linked with structures 
of multilateral cooperation.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   18 12.06.2015   12:51:13



Social Sciences – Politics 19

Gabriele Wilde 
Annette Zimmer
Katharina Obuch 
Jasmin Sandhaus (eds.)
Civil Society and Gender 
Relations in Authoritarian 
and Hybrid Regimes
New Theoretical Approaches 
and Empirical Case Studies
2015. Approx. 250 pp. Pb.
Approx. 33,00 € (D), 34,00 € (A), 
US$47.95, GBP 29.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0729-4

Is civil society’s influence favou-
rable to the evolvement of de-
mocratic structures and demo-
cratic gender relations? While 
traditional approaches would 
answer in the affirmative, the 
authors highlight the ambiva-
lences. Focusing on women’s 
organizations in authoritari-
an and hybrid regimes they 
cover the full spectrum of civil 
society’s possible performance: 
from their important role in the 
overcoming of power relations 
to the reinforcement as backers 
of government structures or 
the distribution of antifeminist 
ideas.

Jerzy J. Wiatr
Polish-German Relations
The Miracle of Reconciliation
2014. 110 pp. Hc. 19,90 € (D), 
US$29.95, GBP 17.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0608-2

The book constitutes a 
sociological analysis of the 
origins of the Polish-German 
antagonism in the nineteenth 
and twentieth century and of 
the process of overcoming it. 
The author discusses the role 
played by the religious and 
political leaders as well as in-
tellectuals of both nations and 
presents survey research data 
showing the marked improve-
ment in mutual relations.

Ursula van Beek
Edmund Wnuk-Lipinski (eds.)
Democracy under stress
The global crisis and beyond
2012. 244 pp. Pb. 29,90 € (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-453-4

This book focuses on the global 
financial crisis of 2008-2009 
and its implications for de-
mocracy. Why and how did the 
crisis come about? Are there 
any instructive lessons to be 
drawn from comparisons with 
the Great Depression of the 
1930s? What are the demo-
cratic response mechanisms 
to cope with serious crises? 
Do they work? Is China a new 
trend-setter? Do values matter? 
Are global democratic rules a 
possibility? These are some of 
the key questions addressed in 
the volume.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   19 12.06.2015   12:51:14



20 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Social Work / Public Policy

Fabian Kessl 
Walter Lorenz
Hans-Uwe Otto
Sue White (eds.)
European Social Work – 
A Compendium 
2015. Approx. 500 pp. Pb. 
Approx. 59,90 € (D), 61,60 € (A), 
US$89.95, GBP 49.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0147-6

The publication takes account 
of the fundamental develop-
ments transforming social work 
in Europe at the beginning of 
the 21st century. A European 
standard of social work has al-
ready emerged, but models for 
future European social work are 
absent. Therefore the compen-
dium gives an overview of the 
current transformation process 
for the first time, discusses the 
visible and invisible changes 
and maps out where social 
work is positioned in the 
emerging post-welfare states.

Birgit Bütow
María Luisa Gómez Jiménez 
(eds.)
Social Policy and Social 
Dimensions on 
Vulnerability and 
Resilience in Europe
2015. 167 pp. Pb. 
29,90 € (D), 30,80 € (A)
US$45.95, GBP 26.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-363-6

The book describes from an 
interdisciplinary and Euro-
pean perspective the social 
dimensions of vulnerability 
and resilience. The case comes 
under the framework of the 
current public discussions on
the topic. Thus, on one hand 
social problems are supposed 
to have its causes in individu-
als, and therefore are not a con-
sequence of the socio-econo-
mic inequality. Consequently 
we find in Europe an increasing 
policy of self-activation and 
self-help as substitutes for 
social work. On the other hand 
new types of social vulnerabi-
lities arise, giving the floor to 
new challenges for social work 
and social policy.

Sami Adwan 
Armin G. Wildfeuer (eds.)
Participation and 
Reconciliation
Preconditions of Justice
Schriften der KatHO NRW, 
Band 16
2011. 268 pp. Pb. 39,90 € (D), 
US$58.00, GBP 36,95
ISBN 978-3-938094-85-3

In order to make justice work, 
participation and reconciliation 
is needed within and between 
societies, peoples, and nations. 
In this compilation, authors—
senior academics as well as 
students—from Bethlehem 
University, Israel, and the 
Catholic University of Applied 
Sciences, Cologne, Germany, 
contribute to this important 
field. Thus, to some extent, the 
book in itself is an example of 
the subjects it deals with.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   20 12.06.2015   12:51:16



Social Sciences – Social Work / Public Policy 21

Hans-Uwe Otto
Holger Ziegler (eds.)
Critical Social Policy and 
the Capability Approach
2014.  255 pp. Hc. 53,00 € (D), 
US$79.95, GBP 47.95, 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0611-2

The (European) welfare state 
as well as the political space of 
“the social” is currently being 
reorganised in a fundamental 
way. This has major implica-
tions for any attempt to con-
tribute to a more just or even 
emancipatory way of shaping 
“the social”. The authors discuss 
what the Capabilities Approach 
(CA) may contribute to this 
attempt. Rather than assessing 
the philosophical foundation 
of this approach, “Shaping the 
Social” critically discusses the 
potentials and pitfalls of analy-
sing social and labour-market 
policy and in particular social 
services from a capabilities 
perspective.

Hans-Uwe Otto 
Sabine Schäfer (eds.)
New Approaches Towards 
the ‘Good Life’ 
Applications and Transfor-
mations of the Capability 
Approach
2014. 175 pp. 26,00 € (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0157-5

The Capability Approach 
founded by Armatya Sen 
and Martha Nussbaum offers 
a justice-based analytical 
framework for human deve-
lopment. The contributions 
to the present volume show 
how the Capability Approach 
can be applied productively in 
empirical analyses of the life 
situations of young people and 
the educationalinstitutions 
they attend in different parts 
of the world including Serbia, 
Kosovo, Kenya, India, Greece, 
and Germany.

Ortrud Leßmann
Hans-Uwe Otto
Holger Ziegler (eds.)
Closing the Capabilities 
Gap
Renegotiating social justice 
for the young
2011. 294 pp. 33,00 € (D), 
US$47.95, GBP 29.95, 
ISBN 978-3-86649-325-4

The volume relates the Capabi-
lity Approach to research and 
practice in education, welfare 
economics and social policy. 
Thus it challenges traditional 
objectives and approaches 
in these fields. The authors 
suggest a capabilities perspec-
tive that calls into question 
the metric of success of these 
disciplines and in the fields of 
politics. It moves the attention 
away from economic growth 
and human capital towards au-
tonomy and “agency freedom” 
of (young) individuals.

This is an informative and engaging text 
that will appeal particularly to those who 
are al-ready familiar with the Capability 
Approach and wish to learn more about 
empirical applications.

Journal of Human Development and 
Capabilities3/2012

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   21 12.06.2015   12:51:18



22 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Philipp Sandermann (ed.)
The End of Welfare as 
We Know It?
Continuity and Change in 
Western Welfare State Settings 
and Practices
2014. 139 pp. Pb. 19,90 € (D), 
US$29.95, GBP 17.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0075-2

Over the last 30 years, the 
governments of many Western 
countries have repeatedly 
called for an end to welfare. 
While the virtue of this goal 
and the means of achieving 
it continue to be debated in 
politics, much of contemporary 
social science research on wel-
fare assumes that, in fact, the 
end has already occurred. The 
authors of this volume hope to 
contribute to a clearer under-
standing of how, where and to 
what extent welfare really has 
changed since the 1980s. Their 
work examines questions of 
change and continuity while 
exploring various fields of 
welfare policy and practice in 
the Western world.

Hans-Uwe Otto
Holger Ziegler (eds.)
Enhancing Capabilities
The Role of Social Institutions
2013. 235 pp. Pb. 29,90 (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0077-6

The volume suggests a capabi-
lity perspective for evaluating 
welfare and educational poli-
cies. Capabilities are concep-
tualized as people’s freedom 
to choose and conduct a life 
they have reason to value. The 
contributions of this volume 
analyze what social institutions 
— in particular in the field of 
education and welfare — may 
provide in order to enhance 
capabilities in particular for 
most vulnerable people.

Hans-Uwe Otto
Holger Ziegler (eds.)
Education, Welfare and 
the Capabilities Approach
A European Perspective
2010. 240 pp. 29,90 € (D), 
US$ 45.95, GBP 26.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-290-5

The authors assess the potenti-
als and pitfalls of the Capa-
bilities Approach to issues of 
education and welfare. Renow-
ned philosophers, sociologists, 
psychologists, economists and 
educational scientists explore 
the conceptual and practical 
implications of this approach 
for delivering socially just 
policies.

This book analyzes the potentials and pit-
falls of CA, which was initially developed 
by the Indian economist Amartya Sen 
and the American philosopher Martha 
Nussbaum.

ISBS – Economics & Business Catalogue 
June 2010

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   22 12.06.2015   12:51:19



Social Sciences – Pedagogy / Educational Research 23

Valerie Cohen-Scali (ed.)
Competence and 
Competence Development
Study Guides in Adult 
Education
2012. 146 pp. Pb. 16,90 € (D), 
US$19.95, GBP 12.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-462-6

What are today’s main con-
cepts and theories – and the 
main stakes – associated with 
the issue of competences in 
organisations? Several topics 
are discussed, includingcom-
petence issues regarding the 
evolution of work, professiona-
lisation, competence evaluati-
on, competence management, 
and the competences of adult 
educators andtrainers, as well 
as European policies regarding 
competence needs and deve-
lopment.

Paul Bélanger
Theories in Adult Learning 
and Education 
Study Guides in Adult 
Education, vol. 2
2011. 106 pp. Pb. 19,90 € (D), 
US$29.95, GBP 17,95
ISBN 978-3-86649-362-9

The graduate student guide 
in adult education explores 
theories of adult learning and 
adult education participation. 
It provides a frame of refe-
rence for understanding the 
development of a rapidly evol-
ving field and for enhancing 
knowledge and competencies 
in this professional domain. 
The publication is divided into 
two sections: a section on adult 
learning theories and a section 
on adult education participati-
on theories.

L’udmila Adamová
Petra Muráriková (eds.)
Innovating Teaching 
and Learning
Reports from University 
Lecturers
2013. 127 pp. Pb. 9,90 € (D), 
US$15.95, GBP 9.95
ISBN 978-3-86388-034-7

The book brings together 
unique teaching experiences of 
young researchers innovating 
their teaching and student lear-
ning and enhancing student 
engagement. Their teaching 
innovations serve as a valuable 
source of inspiration for other 
young teachers who face simi-
lar pedagogic problems.

Pedagogy / Educational Research

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   23 12.06.2015   12:51:20



24 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Dieter Gnahs
Competencies: How they 
are acquired and measured
2011. 128 pp. Pb. 19,90 € (D), 
US$29.95, GBP 17,95
ISBN 978-3-86649-437-4

Competence has become a 
key concept in political and 
scientific discussions. It is used 
as a headword in publications, 
at conferences and congresses: 
it dominates strategy papers 
and practical concepts; it is the 
standard bearer and point of 
crystallization for sometimes 
bitterly fought differences of 
opinion. The text explains the 
term “competence” and reflects 
the current international 
discussion.

Magdalena Fałkowska
Girls’ Education in 
Bangladesh
Lessons from NGOs
2013. 174 pp. Pb. 19,90 € (D), 
US$29.95, GBP 17.95
ISBN 978-3-86388-026-2

Over the last two decades Ban-
gladesh has made impressive 
progress in expanding ac-cess 
to education. Primary school 
enrolments have increased si-
gnificantly and the gender gap 
has been eliminated at primary 
and lower secondary levels. 
Despite these achievements 
many challenges persist. High 
dropout and repetition rates, 
poor quality of education and 
prevailing inequalities are the 
major causes for concern.

Jutta Ecarius
Eckhard Klieme
Ludwig Stecher
Jessica Woods (eds.)
Extended Education – an 
International Perspective
Proceedings of the Internatio-
nal Conference on Extracurri-
cular and Out-of-School Time 
Educational Research 
2013. 253 pp. Pb. 29,90 € (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-402-2

The institutions and proces-
ses concerning out-of-school 
education are of ever growing 
importance. The scale of both 
public and private offers is 
steadily increasing, therefore 
individuals and families find 
more and more ways to satisfy 
their educational and training 
needs. This timely volume 
assesses the current impact 
and future of out-of-school 
education with case studies 
from eight different countries.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   24 12.06.2015   12:51:22



Social Sciences – Pedagogy / Educational Research 25

Nicole Hollenbach
Klaus-Jürgen Tillmann (eds.)
Teacher Research and 
School Development
German approaches and inter-
national perspectives
Published in cooperation with 
Julius Klinkhardt Verlag
2011. 256 pp. Pb. 29,90 € (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-352-0

Action research is a specific 
approach to empirical school 
research. In fourteen articles 
different authors explain, how, 
why and under which circum-
stances AR – done by teachers 
and focused on practice-rela-
ted problems in schools – can 
initiate curriculum develop-
ment and help teachers to 
increase their professionalism.

Simone Gutwerk
Host Nation Studies
A Language and Culture 
Program in US-American 
Elementary Education in 
Germany
(in cooperation with Julius 
Klinkhardt Verlag)
2013. 201 pp. Pb. 29,90 € (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0675-4

Elementary and middle schools 
for children of most US military 
personnel provide an excep-
tional curricular component: 
A subject called Host Nation 
Studies is integrated in the 
daily schedule, teaching 
American children the culture 
and language of their current 
host country. This dissertation 
focuses on the subject’s con-
ception and organization and 
the intercultural endeavours of 
US schools in Germany in two 
ways: First, historical research 
based on bibliographic resour-
ces regarding the school’s his-
tory looks at the development 
of the program 1946 to 1970.
A second perspective is given 
by a questionnaire survey, 
which asks Host Nation and 
American teachers about the 
current language and culture 
program within US schools in 
Germany.

Lukas Graf 
The Hybridization of 
Vocational Training and 
Higher Education in 
Austria, Germany, and 
Switzerland 
2013. 302 pp. Pb. 29,90 € (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95 
also available in open access 
ISBN 978-3-86388-043-9

In reforming their often praised 
systems of collective skill 
formation, Austria, Germany, 
and Switzerland have relied on 
hybridization at the nexus of 
vocational training and higher 
education. This historical and 
organizational institutionalist 
study traces developments 
from the 1960s to today’s era of 
Europeanization – the Bologna 
and Copenhagen processes.

Graf’s contribution can be seen as a unique 
with its longitudinal analysis of system 
dynamics of those two sectors in the 
context of European integration processes. 
At a time where skills, qualifications and 
parity of esteem between HE and VET have 
become frequently stated in the policy 
agenda, improved understanding of the 
relationship between these two sectors is 
both timely and necessary. 

Journal of Contemporary European 
Research, 01/2015

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   25 12.06.2015   12:51:24



26 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Balázs Németh
Modern Adult Education 
and Politics
Study Guides in Adult 
Education
2015. Approx. 120 pp. Pb. 
Approx. 12,90 € (D), US$19.95, 
GBP 12.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-465-7

This study guide describes 
the relation between modern 
adult education and politics. It 
explores the emergence and 
development of liberal demo-
cracies and the progressive role 
of adult education as a way of 
promoting successful participa-
tion in labour, social affairs, and 
culture.
 

Licinio C. Lima
Paula Guimarães
European Strategies 
in Lifelong Learning
A Critical Introduction
Study Guides in Adult 
Education
2011. 165 pp. Pb. 18,90 € (D), 
US$26.95, GBP 16.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-444-2

Lifelong learning and educa-
tion is a key concept for the 
development of adult educa-
tion as an area of practice and 
theoretical consideration. In 
recent decades, meanwhile, 
the idea of lifelong education 
and learning has been central 
to the guidance of various 
international organisations of 
many countries. 

Brian Hudson 
Meinert A. Meyer (eds.)
Beyond Fragmentation: 
Didactics, Learning and 
Teaching in Europe
2011. 432 pp. Pb. 36,00 € (D), 
US$52.00, GBP 32.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-387-2

There is great diversity in 
teacher education systems 
andapproaches to learning 
and teaching practice across 
Europe, even though the 
practical everyday problems of 
thevarious national education 
systems may be very similar.
Against this background, in the 
field of research on didactics, 
learning and teaching it is 
important to overcomefrag-
mentation and to find common 
ground.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   26 12.06.2015   12:51:26



Social Sciences – Pedagogy / Educational Research 27

Sibylle Reinhardt
Teaching Civics
A Manual for Secondary 
Education Teachers
2015. Approx. 250 pp. Pb.
Approx. 29,90 € (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0704-1

Around the world, teaching 
civics is our most practical tool 
for learning about democracy. 
In Germany, the art of civics 
education is constantly being 
reconsidered and revised, in 
part because of the country’s 
history and the widespread 
awareness in German society 
of the dangers posed by edu-
cation failing to do its job. The 
aim of this book is to provide 
educators with a varied and 
theoretically robust repertoire 
of professional strategies that 
are grounded in the social 
sciences.

Henning Pätzold
Learning and Teaching 
in Adult Education 
Contemporary Theories
Study Guides in Adult 
Education 
2011. 130 pp. Pb. 14,90 € (D), 
US$21.95, GBP 13.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-443-5

Learning is a key issue in 
education. Being familiar with 
contemporary learning theory, 
therefore, is an essential prere-
quisite for education scholars 
and practitioners alike.

Henning Pätzold’s book addresses various 
approaches to the pedagogical issues 
associated with teaching adult learners. 
He draws attention to a broad field of 
approaches to adult learning within a 
sociocultural context.

International Review of Education, 
Volume 58-4, 9/2012

Esther Oliver
Research and 
Development in 
Adult Education 
Fields and Trends
Study Guides in Adult 
Education
2010. 135 pp. Pb. 16,90 € (D), 
US$ 25.95, GBP 15,95
ISBN 978-3-86649-304-9

The importance of adult educa-
tion has been growing steadily, 
whether it’s with regard to 
migration, societal inclusion, 
the work place, or the professi-
onalization of adult educators 
themselves. By providing an in-
ternational perspective on the 
most important research issues 
in adult education, this study 
guide offers a wealth of up-to-
date information for anyone 
interested in this diverse field. 
The book is designed as a text 
book providing didactic mate-
rial for discussion and further 
exploration of a wide range of 
adult education research from 
an international perspective.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   27 12.06.2015   12:51:27



28 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

David Selby 
Fumiyo Kagawa (eds.)
Sustainability frontiers 
Critical and transformative 
voices from the borderlands of 
sustainability education 
2015. 295 pp. Pb. 36,00 € (D), 
US$52.00, GBP 32.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-476-3

Education for sustainable 
development, the educational 
offshoot of the concept of 
‘sustainable development’, has 
rapidly become the predomi-
nant educational response to 
the global environmental crisis. 
The authors apply a critical lens 
to the field and find it wanting 
in many regards.

Simona Sava
Needs Analysis and 
Programme Planning 
in Adult Education
Study Guides in Adult 
Education
2012. 163 pp. Pb. 18,90 € (D), 
US$26.95, GBP 16.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-481-7

How to identify, analyse, and 
assess the various types of 
adult learning needs? How to 
develop programmes tailored 
to these needs? This study 
guide is written for postgra-
duate students preparing to 
become professional adult 
educators, as well as for those 
intending to plan educational 
programmes for adults.

Alan Rogers
The Base of the Iceberg
Informal Learning and Its 
Impact on Formal and 
Non-formal Learning
Study Guides in Adult 
Education
2014. 97 pp. Hc. 24,90 € (D), 
US$36.95, GBP 21.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0632-7

Alan Rogers looks at learning 
(formal, non-formal and infor-
mal) and examines the hidden 
world of informal (unconscious, 
unplanned) learning. He points 
out the importance of informal 
learning for creating tacit atti-
tudes and values, knowledge 
and skills which influence (con-
scious, planned) learning – for-
mal and non-formal. Moreover, 
he explores the implications of 
informal learning for educa-
tional planners and teachers. 
While mainly aimed at adult 
educators, the book’s argu-
ments apply also to schooling 
and higher education.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   28 12.06.2015   12:51:29



Social Sciences – Pedagogy / Educational Research 29

Eveline Wuttke
Jürgen Seifried (eds.)
Transitions in 
Vocational Education
Research in Vocational 
Education, vol. 2
2013. 330 pp. Pb. 39,90 € (D), 
US$58.00, GBP 36.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0017-2

This volume focuses on the dif-
ferent passages and transitions 
in Vocational Education and 
professional work life. Explo-
ring the personal experiences 
of coping with the transition 
from school to vocational edu-
cation, vocational education to 
work, and – finally – from work 
life to retirement, the book 
takes account of the rapidly 
changing conditions under 
which these processes take 
place.

Eveline Wuttke
Jürgen Seifried (eds.)
Economic Competence 
and Financial Literacy 
of Young Adults
Status and Challenges
Research in Vocational 
Education, vol. 3
2015. Approx. 240 pp. Pb. 
Open-Access. Approx. 
59,90 € (D), US$89.95, 
GBP 49.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0602-0

The authors take an intense 
look at the economic com-
petence of young adults in 
European countries, especially 
of those who start an app-
renticeship or who take up 
their studies at a university. 
The economic competence of 
this groupis of special interest 
because these young people 
are – mostly for the first time 
in their lives – responsible for 
managing their financial affairs 
on their own.

Eveline Wuttke
Jürgen Seifried (eds.)
Learning from Errors 
at School and at Work
Research in Vocational 
Education, volume1
2012. 153 pp. Pb. 19,90 € (D), 
US$29.95, GBP 17.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-415-2

Is it possible to learn from 
your mistakes? While there is 
evidence to the positive, there 
is also evidence suggesting 
that whether mistakes may 
teach you anything depends 
on genetic disposition as well 
as supervisors handling those 
mistakes. Apparently, it is of 
utter importance to see how 
things cannot work, what 
things are not like, and what 
you do not know. Through 
this negative knowledge, 
learning through errors may 
be achieved. In this book, the 
authors look at errors and their 
potentials for the learning 
process, as well as the sort of 
environment that does make a 
positive difference concerning 
these concepts.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   29 12.06.2015   12:51:31



30 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Ulrike Zartler
Valerie Heintz-Martin
Oliver Arránz Becker (Hrsg.)
Family Dynamics 
after Separation
A Life Course Perspective 
on Post-Divorce Families
Special Issue ZfF, Volume 10
2015. 290 pp. Pb. 17x24, 
46,00 € (D), US$69.00, 
GBP 43.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0686-0

In many Western societies, 
there has been a tremendous 
increase in family diversity 
over the course of the past 
few decades, resulting in a 
considerable prevalence of 
non-traditional family forms. 
The increased instability of 
marital and nonmarital unions 
entails new challenges for both 
parents and children. In this 
special issue, family scholars 
from different disciplines 
examine from a life course 
perspective how re-partnering 
processes work and how family 
relationships are rearranged in 
order to adapt to the altered 
needs and requirements of 
post-separation family life.

Hans-Peter Blossfeld
Dirk Hofäcker
Sonia Bertolini (eds.)
Youth on Globalised 
Labour Markets 
Rising Uncertainty and its 
Effects on Early Employment 
and Family Lives in Europe
2011. 340 pp. Pb. 36,00 € (D), 
US$52.00, GBP 32.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-328-5

Does the development of 
labour market insecurities in 
young people’s labor market 
impact family life and family 
planning in Europe?
Following the repercussions 
of the recent financial market 
crisis, both academic as well as 
public interest in the pheno-
mena of transnationalisation, 
globalization and Europeani-
zation have continued to rise. 
Increasingly, the three terms 
have become central reference 
points for media, politicians, 
academics, and policy-makers 
to explain social change in the 
modern societies of contem-
porary Europe.

Hans Bertram
Nancy Ehlert (eds.)
Family, Ties, and Care
Family Transformation in a 
Plural Modernity
2011. 672 pp. Hc. 89,90 € (D), 
US$119.95, GBP 79,95
ISBN 978-3-86649-392-6

How may care be secured 
—particularly in ageing 
societies—, how may families, 
relatives and friends support 
each other and live together 
beyond market reasons? How 
can social welfare be secured? 
How do different countries 
and different cultures solve 
the problems they may or may 
not, now or in days to come, 
share with other countries and 
cultures?

Sociology

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   30 12.06.2015   12:51:33



Social Sciences – Sociology 31

Gabriele Doblhammer (ed.)
Health Among the Elderly 
in Germany
New Evidence on Disease, 
Disability and Care Need
Beiträge zur Bevölkerungswis-
senschaft, Band 46, hrsg. durch 
das Bundesinstitut für Bevölke-
rungsforschung (BiB)
2015. 214 pp. Hc. 35,00 € (D), 
US$45.90, GBP 31.95, 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0606-8

Whether increasing life expec-
tancy leads to better health 
remains still controversial. 
Three topics are explored: 
(1) vanguard groups which 
inform about possible levels 
of health if the general social 
and environmental conditions 
were to approach those of the 
vanguard group; (2) the social 
and behavioral determinants 
of health differentiated into 
proximal and distal factors; 
(3) vulnerable groups such 
as migrants and the health 
differences between mig-
rant groups. Newly available 
population-based data as well 
as new study designs and 
advanced statistical modelling 
form the basis for the empirical 
analyses.

Ellen Ebralidze
Rising employment 
flexibility and young 
workers’ economic 
insecurity 
A comparative analysis of the 
Danish model of flexicurity 
2012. 183 pp. Pb. 19,90 € (D), 
US$29.95, GBP 17.95
ISBN 978-3-940755-96-4

How have the immediate 
school-to-work transition and 
the early career changed in 
different labour market entry 
regimes since the early 1980s? 
How do institutional frame-
works differ with regard to 
insecurity perception? Ellen 
Ebralidze investigates these 
topics from a cross-national 
perspective while focusing 
on Denmark, the darling of 
flexicurity literature. The results 
show that in all the labour 
market entry regimes, the 
school-to-work transition has 
become increasingly difficult, 
and flexible forms of work are 
more typical in the first job. 
Furthermore, the liberal institu-
tional framework of the United 
States seems to produce a 
similarly low degree of job-loss 
worry among young people in 
their early career as the Danish 
paradigm.

German Data Forum (ed.)
Building on Progress
Expanding the Research 
Infrastructure for the Social, 
Economic, and 
Behavioral Sciences
2011. 1248 pp. 2 Vols. 
Hardback in slipcase. 
159,00 € (D), US$199.95, 
GBP 129.95
ISBN 978-3-940755-58-2

This publication provides a 
comprehensive compendi-
um of the current state of 
Germany’s research infrastruc-
ture in the social, economic, 
and behavioural sciences. In 
addition, the book presents 
detailed discussions of the 
current needs of empirical re-
searchers in these fields as well 
as of opportunities for future 
development.

German Data Forum (ed.)
Building on Progress
Expanding the Research 
Infrastructure for the Social, 
Economic, and 
Behavioral Sciences
Recommendations of the 
German Data Forum (RatSWD)
2011. 55 pp, 9,90 € (D), 
US$15.95, GBP 9.95 
ISBN 978-3-940755-86-5

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   31 12.06.2015   12:51:34



32 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Sandra Krapf 
Public Childcare Provision 
and Fertility Behavior 
A Comparison of Sweden and 
Germany
2014. 232 pp. Pb. 28,00 € (D), 
US$41.95, GBP 24.95
ISBN 978-3-86388-059-0

The author analyses the relati-
onship between the availability 
of public childcare for chil-dren 
under age three and the deci-
sion to have a first child. One 
would expect that providing 
women with the option of 
returning to work soon after 
childbirth would reduce the 
anticipated negative effects of 
having a child on a woman’s ca-
reer. However, existing research 
results on this relationship are 
inconsistent.

Mechtild Oechsle 
Ursula Müller
Sabine Hess (eds.)
Fatherhood in 
Late Modernity 
Cultural Images, Social Practi-
ces, Structural Frames 
2012. 323 pp. Pb. 33,00 € (D), 
US$47.95, GBP 29,95
ISBN 978-3-86649-375-9

How do structural changes in 
the welfare state, in gender 
relations and work affect con-
cepts and realities of father-
hood? The authors analyse 
cultural images and represen-
tations of fatherhood, varieties 
of fatherhood in relation to 
social backgrounds, organisa-
tional influences, as well as the 
impact of political and legal 
interventions on configurations 
of fatherhood.

How do men react to new expectations 
to fatherhood? Why has the adaptation 
toequality in the home been so slow? 
What defines fatherhood? These are the 
basicquestions explored in this volume. 
We are taken through a journey on 
fatherhoodover 14 individual contributions 
representing a variety of scientific 
fields. Thevolume is divided into three 
sections: cultural, social, and institutional 
fatherhood.

European Journal of Population 
29/2013

Kazuma Matoba
Transformative Dialogue 
for Third Culture Building
Integrated Constructionist 
Approach for Managing 
Diversity
2011. 237 pp. Pb. 29,90 € (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95
ISBN 978-3-940755-79-7

This book proposes an integra-
ted constructionist approach 
for managing diversity. The 
existing frameworks for diversi-
ty management – collectivistic 
moral framework and individu-
alist utilitarian framework – do 
not seem to be well grounded 
in pragmatic theory. As a result, 
applications and training have 
often been lacking in subs-
tance and relevance, even in a 
harmful way when they are too 
moralizing.
The integrated constructionist 
approach integrates these two 
conflicting attitudes towards 
differences assuming that 
differences (or diversity) can 
be unified to minimize their 
negative and to maximize their 
positive potential.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   32 12.06.2015   12:51:36



Social Sciences – Gender Studies 33

Caterina Arcidiacono 
Ines Testoni 
Angelika Groterath (eds.) 
Daphne and the Centaurs – 
Overcoming Gender Based 
Violence 
2013. 183 pp. Pb. 29,90 € (D),  
US$45.95, GBP 26.95 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0124-7

The authors of this volume 
look into the origins of gender 
based violence as well as ways 
to tackle this issue. They link 
systematic reflections unfold-
ing a socio-cultural viewpoint 
and depictions of concrete 
action with psychological tools 
regarding the effect of inter-
ventions. The book is a result of 
the European project “Empow-
er”, which is part of the Daphne 
III Programme (2007-2013) and 
whose goal is to realize the ob-
jectives defined by European 
policy aimed at preventing and 
fighting all forms of gender 
based violence.

Contributors in psychology, criminology, 
and gender studies consider several 
cultural frameworks found in European-
countries, which, in some cases, have 
opressed women.

Reference & Research Book News,
October 2013

Gabriele Abels 
Heather MacRae (eds.) 
Gendering European 
Integration Theory 
Engaging New Dialogues 
2015. Approx. 300 pp. Hc. 
Approx. 54,90 € (D), US$79.95, 
GBP 47.95 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0640-2 

The authors aim at initiating a 
dialogue between European 
integration theory and gender 
studies. The contributions 
illustrate if and how gender 
scholarship has made creative 
use of integration theories 
and thus contributes to a vivid 
theoretical debate. They are de-
signed to make gender scholar-
ship more visible to integration 
theory and to stimulate the 
theoretical debate by adding a 
gender perspective.

Pieter Verstraete
In the shadow of disability
Reconnecting History, Identity 
and Politics
2012. 136 pp. Pb. 16,90 € (D), 
US$25.95, GBP 15.95 
ISBN 978-3-8474-0023-3

How can one write the history 
of disability, and what are the 
consequences for the disabled 
themselves? This is the key 
question that Pieter Verstraete 
addresses in this pioneering 
book that tries to rethink the 
possible bonds between disa-
bility, history and politics.

Gender Studies

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   33 12.06.2015   12:51:37



34 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

Carmen Leicht-Scholten
Elke Breuer
Nathalie Tulodetzki
Andrea Wolffram (eds.)
Going Diverse. 
Innovative Answers 
to Future Challenges
Gender and Diversity 
Perspectives in Science, 
Technology and Business
2011. 239 pp. Pb. 29,90 € (D), 
US$45.95, GBP 26,95
ISBN 978-3-940755-62-9

Organisations and institutions 
of higher education are more 
and more challenged by 
current economic, social and 
political conditions to react 
competitive and innovative 
on new requirements, such 
as demographic change, globa-
lisation or skilled labour shor-
tage. In addition, universities 
and companies alike, have to 
compete for the most qualified 
staff. In order to produce more 
innovative solutions and to 
perform better, it is essential to 
integrate gender and diversity 
perspectives as important 
elements of organisational and 
human resources develop-
ment. This anthology presents 
different theoretical and practi-
cal approaches, best practice 
examples and important 
aspects of gender and diversity 
management in organisations.

Heike Kahlert
Sabine Schäfer (eds.)
Engendering 
Transformation
Post-Socialist Experiences on 
Work, Politics, and Culture
GENDER Special Issue, vol. 1
2011. 140 pp. Pb. 19,90 € (D), 
US$29.95, GBP 17.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-422-0

Even more than 20 years after 
turning away from socialism, 
Eastern European and Central 
Asian states are still charac-
terised by the regime change 
in the fields of work, politics, 
and culture. What are the 
effects and implications that 
this change has produced for 
gender relations in post-socia-
list countries? And what does 
this mean for the situation of 
women and men living there 
today?

Karin Gottschall 
Brigitte Liebig 
Birgit Sauer (eds.)
Gender Equality
Theories, Practices, and 
Perspectives 
2015. Approx. 250 pp. Pb.
Approx. 29,90 € (D), 30,80 € (A), 
US$45.95, GBP 26.95
ISBN 978-3-8474-0727-0

Gender Equality has not 
yet been achieved in many 
western countries. Switzerland 
in particular has failed as a fore-
runner in integrating women 
in politics and economy. Taking 
Switzerland as a case study, 
the authors critically reflect 
the state of gender equality in 
different policy areas such as
education, family and labour.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   34 12.06.2015   12:51:39



Social Sciences – Gender Studies 35

Ravi K. Thiara
Stephanie A. Condon 
Monika Schröttle (eds.)
Violence against 
Women and Ethnicity: 
Commonalities and 
Differences across Europe
2011. 426 pp. Pb. 
54,00 € (D), 55,60 € (A), 
US$79.95, GBP 47.95
ISBN 978-3-86649-409-1

This book draws together both: 
theory and practice on mino-
rity/migrant women and gen-
dered violence. The interplay 
of gender, ethnicity, religion, 
class, generation and sexuality 
in shaping the lives, experien-
ces and choices of minority/
migrant women affected by 
violence has not always been 
adequately theorised within 
much of the existing writing 
on violence against women. 
Feminist theory, especially 
the insights provided by the 
concept of intersectionality, are 
central to the editors’ concep-
tual frameworks. 

… a necessity to all those working in the 
field of violence against women

Nordic Journal of Migration 
Research 2/2013

Felizitas Sagebiel (ed.)
Motivation – The Gender 
Perspective of Young 
People’s Images of 
Science, Engineering and 
Technology (SET)
Proceedings of the Final 
Conference
2013. 300 pp. Pb. 36,00 € (D), 
US$52.00, GBP 32.95
ISBN 978-3-940755-81-0

The authors discuss individual 
and societal factors which influ-
ence the gender biased image 
of science, engineering and 
technology (SET) prevalent in 
young people. From different 
angles the authors investigate 
the consequences of this often 
unattractive but also partly 
obsolete image for gendered 
study and occupational choices 
of girls and boys. Besides peers, 
school and media as main 
influencing socialisation instan-
ces the contributions focus on 
young people’s selfconcept 
regarding the development of 
gendered attitudes towards 
SET. Further this book includes 
approaches and concepts of 
inclusion measures aiming on 
changing the image of SET and 
attracting young people, and 
especially girls, for these study 
and job fields.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   35 12.06.2015   12:51:40



36 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

For more than a decade, Barbara Budrich Publishers publishes a number of high-quality academic 
journals in the Social Sciences and Humanities. The German based publishing house offers great 
opportunities for scholars in their respective fields—be their interest global, European or more 
narrow in (regional) focus. Naturally, all our journals are on offer for subscription online and/or in 
print for individuals as well as institutions. And it is just as easy to download individual articles as is 
ordering single issues. 
Have a look at www.budrich-journals.com to find out more or contact us at 
info@budrich-journals.com. 

For your convenience, we have provided USD prices for individual print subscriptions as well as in-
stitutional print and online subscriptions. More information on pricing, terms & conditions, availabi-
lity, and on all matters editorial at www.budrich-journals.com or through direct communication.

Register at www.budrich-journals.com to receive regular information on individual journals, or 
subscribe to our free newsletter „budrich international“ by simply sending an e-mail to 
info@budrich.eu. 

Let us keep you up to date!

ERIS – European Review of International Studies

ISSN: 2196-6923
ISSN Online: 2196-7415
Volume 2, Issue 1 2015
Published three times a year including one special issue
Pages: approx. 200 
(Format B5–17x24)
 Language: English

Prices:
Single Issue: 29,90 € (D), US$39.00
Print+Online Institutional Subscription: 
200,00 € (D), US$262.00

The European Review of International Studies (ERIS) seeks to be 
a journal to which those who wish to know what is happening in ‘European’ International Relations 
can turn.  It aims to achieve this goal by an extensive review section of monographs published 
in European languages and review articles of the literature on substantive themes or significant 
developments in different European academic communities.  Its other principal goal is to publish 
original articles and from time to time translations of existing major articles not readily available in 
English.

For further information visit www.erisjournal.eu

budrich journals

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   36 12.06.2015   12:51:41

http://www.budrich-journals.com
mailto:info@budrich-journals.com
http://www.budrich-journals.com
http://www.budrich-journals.com
mailto:info@budrich.eu
http://www.erisjournal.eu


Social Sciences – budrich journals 37

IJREE – International Journal for Research 
on Extended Education

ISSN: 2196-3673
ISSN Online: 2196-7423
Volume 3, 2015
Published twice a year
Pages: ca. 120 (B5–17x24)
but only one Issue in the 1st year 2013
Language: English

Prices:
Single Issue: 29,90 € (D), US$39.00
Print+Online Institutional Subscription: 200,00 € (D), US$262.00

In many countries an increasing importance of activities to support 
learning and academic achievement that are extracurricular or outside classical institutions like 
schools, technical schools or universities can be observed. Spending on such public and private 
support programmes has risen continuously in recent years, as has the demand by participants for 
such activities.
In German-speaking countries these out-of-school and extracurricular educational activities are 
referred to and studied as non-formal activities or learning contexts/opportunities. In Anglo-
American countries terms like after-school programmes, extracurricular activities and organised or 
designed activities are used. As all these terms and concepts refer to the extension or supplementa-
tion of traditional educational institutions and their forms of instruction such as ‘classical’ classroom 
teaching in schools, in an international context the term ‘extended education’ is used more and 
more for this form of education.

INSEP – Journal of the International Network for 
Sexual Ethics & Politics

ISSN: 2196-6931
ISSN Online: 2196-694X
Volume 2, 2014
Published twice a year
Pages: Approx. 120 (Format B5–17x24)
Language: English

Archives or Current Issue:
Issue 1-2013 published in October 2013
Issue 1-2014 published in November 2014
Issue 2-2014 published in Winter 2014

INSEP is a trans-disciplinary peer reviewed journal for the publication of critical research work on 
any aspect of sexual ethics and politics as it pertains to sexual identities, practices, behaviours, 
relations, orientations, desires and pleasures, geographies, histories, national and transnational poli-
tics and policy, theories and ideas. It provides a space where academics and practitioner/activists 
can debate key and contemporary issues, debates and disagreements on all aspects of sexual ethics 
and politics.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   37 12.06.2015   12:51:41



38 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

PCS – Politics, Culture and Socialization

ISSN: 1866-3427
ISSN Online: 2196-1417
Volume 6, 2015
Published twice a year
Language: English

Prices:
Print Private Subscription: 59,00 € (D), US$77.00
Print+Online Institutional Subscription: 
119,00 € (D), US$156.00

Politics, Culture and Socialization publishes new and significant 
work in all areas of political socialization in order to achieve a better 
scientific understanding of the origins of political behaviors and 

orientations of individuals and groups.
Political socialization theory and research focus on processes by and structures through which indi-
viduals become or do not become politically active and acquire or do not acquire general political 
knowledge, and particular political beliefs, opinions, attitudes, emotions, values and behavioral 
intentions.
The focus of attention is on political socialization processes – including political education, informa-
tion, persuasion, marketing, or propaganda and their underlying and accompanying motivations 
- and political socialization structures – including the family, school, mass media, peer groups, social 
networks, and politics. 

Zeitschrift für Familienforschung – 
Journal of Family Research

ISSN: 1437-2940
ISSN Online: 2196-2154
Volume 27, 2015
Published three times a year
Language: German/English

Prices:
Print Private Subscription: US$86.00, 66,00 € (D)
Print+Online Institutional Subscription: US$178.00, 136,00 € (D) 

The Journal of Family Research aims to promote interdisciplinary 
communication and discussion through the publication of research 
on family and household from the following fields:

Family Sociology, Family Demography, Family Psychology, Family Policy, Household Studies,
Historical Family Research, and related fields.

The Journal of Family Research is also intended to be a forum for discussion about family and 
society, or family in society. This discussion should also address current developments in forms of 
families and families’situations. Although the journal’s main language is German, it provides English 
abstracts, and does also publish English, Italian, and French contributions

For further details, see www.budrich-journals.com

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   38 12.06.2015   12:51:42

http://www.budrich-journals.com


Social Sciences – Index Authors 39

A
Abels, G. 33
Adamová, L. 23
Adwan, S. 20
Anderson, St.B. 11
Arcidiacono, C. 33
Arránz Becker, O. 30
Austin, B. 6

B
Baldersheim, H. 5, 6
Bátora, J. 6
Baumann, M. 6
Bayes, J.H. 4 
Bebler, A. 7
Bélanger, P. 23
Benz, A. 7
Berg-Schlosser, D. 5
Bertolini, S. 30
Bertram, H. 30
Blossfeld, H.-P. 30
Boemcken, M. von 7 
Breitschmid, P. 18
Breuer, E. 34
Bütow, B. 20

C
Coen 5
Cohen-Scali, V. 23 
Condon, St.A. 35

D
de Lassalle, M. 10
de Wilde, P. 13
Dhawan, N. 8 
Doblhammer, G. 31 

E
Ebralidze, E. 31
Ecarius, J. 24
Ehlert, N. 30
Eisfeld, R. 5, 8
Endler, T. 9

F
Fałkowska, M. 24
Fischer, M. 6
Franke, A. 10

G
Gareis, S.B. 9 
Gawrich, A. 10 
Geißel, B. 10
Georgakakis, D. 10
German Data Forum 31
Giessmann, H.J. 6, 13
Gnahs, D. 24
Gobodo-Madikizela, P. 11 
Godby, R. 11
Gómez Jiménez, M.L. 20
Gottschall, K. 34
Graf, L. 25
Grant 5
Groterath, A. 33
Guelke 5
Guimarães, P. 26
Gutwerk, S. 25

H
Hahn-Bleibtreu, M. 11
Haugaard, M. 4
Hauser, G. 9
Hegemann, H. 12
Heidenreich, F. 16
Heintz-Martin, V. 30 
Heller, R. 12
Hess, S. 32
Hofäcker, D. 30
Hollenbach, N. 25
Hudson, B. 26

I
Iusmen, I. 18

J
Jain, R.B. 5 
Joas, M. 10 

K
Kagawa, F. 28
Kahl, M. 12 
Kahlert, H. 34
Kernic, F. 9
Kersting, N. 4 
Kessl, F. 20 
Keudel-Kaiser, D. 12
Kirchner, M. 12
Klieme, E. 24
Knüpling, F. 7 
Kohli, M. 18
Körppen, D. 13
Krapf, S. 32
Krause, J. 13
Krichewsky, L. 13 

L
Leicht-Scholten, C. 34
Leßmann, O. 21 
Liebig, B. 34 
Lima, L.C. 26
Lissowski, G. 14
Lorenz, A. 6
Lorenz, W. 20 

M 
MacRae, H. 33 
Mallory, Ch.K. 13 
Matoba, K. 32
Meyer, M.A. 26
Michailidou, A. 14 
Milhaud, O. 13
Mitra 5
Molgat, M. 11 
Müftüler-Baç, M. 14
Müller, U. 32
Mungiu-Pippidi, A. 15
Muráriková, P. 23

N
Nemeth, B. 26

Index of Authors

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   39 12.06.2015   12:51:42



40 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

budrich intern
The German newsletter is 
published monthly with 
an additional special on 
German text books. Get 
relevant information, free 
and regularly: subscribe to 
our newsletters

O
Obuch, K. 19
Oechsle, M. 32
Oliver, E. 27
Otto, H.-U. 20, 21, 222

P
Pal, L.A. 8 
Palonen, K. 15, 16
Pätzold, H. 27
Pettinaroli, L. 13

R 
Reinhardt, S. 27 
Rogers, A. 28
Ropers, N. 13
Rosales, J.M. 16
Rosenow, K. 6
Rũse, I. 16
Ryan, K. 4

S
Sagebiel, F. 35
Sandermann, Ph.  22 

Sandhaus, J. 19
Sauer, B. 34
Sava, S. 28
Schaal, G.S. 16
Schäfer, S. 21, 34
Schröttle, M. 35
Scot, M. 13
Seaman, D. 17
Seifried, J. 29
Selby, D. 28
Shepherd  5
Spiess 5
Spindler, M. 17
Staack, M. 17
Stalford, H. 18
Stamm, I. 18
Stecher, L. 24
Stein, M. 5

T
Tazi-Preve, M.I. 18
Testoni, I. 33
Thiara, R.K. 35 
Tillmann, K.-J. 25 
Tournon  5

Trent, J. 5
Trenz, H.-J. 14
Tulodetzki, N. 34

V
van Beek, U. 19 
Verstraete, P. 33

W
White, S. 20
Wiatr, J.J. 19
Wilde, G. 19
Wildfeuer, A.G. 20
Windwehr, J. 10
Wnuk-Lipinski, E. 19
Wolffram, A. 34
Wollmann 5
Woods, J. 24
Wuttke, E. 29

Z 
Zartler, U. 30
Ziegler, H. 21, 22 
Zimmer, A. 19

budrich international
Our English newsletter is 
published about four times 
a year and gives you all our 
new releases and valuable 
information on international 
events in your academic 
field. Read our current and 
back issues!

budrich international and budrich intern

Just send us an e-mail 
(info@budrich.de) and 
specify what you want us 
to send you. 

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   40 12.06.2015   12:51:42

mailto:info@budrich.de


Social Sciences 41

budrich academic – 
Your Social Sciences Expert

budrich academic is an international, independent, academic service company based in Germany.

We offer:
• a home for your publications,
• extensive scholarly expertise,
• global outlook and distribution,
• PR support and event management,
• consulting in all areas of academic communication.

We are leading experts in the social sciences, specialising in Sociology, Gender Studies, 
International Relations, Political Science, Public Policy, Pedagogy and Social Work.

budrich academic consists of five divisions:

• Barbara Budrich Publishers
• Budrich UniPress
• budrich journals
• budrich training
• budrich agency

Barbara Budrich Publishers

In 2004, Barbara Budrich founded her press because she believed in the great value 
social sciences have for society at large. At Barbara Budrich Publishers we are 
convinced that most of the problems societies all across the globe are facing today  

can be explained and ultimately solved with the knowledge social sciences provide.

Demographic change, migration, integration, social and educational inequality – these are just a 
few of the vast issues social sciences help to address.

Would it not be in everybody‘s best interest to introduce social sciences to those halls of power 
where they could unfold their potential, contributing to a more livable global society?

Budrich UniPress

Budrich UniPress focuses on the publication of specialised monographs for the 
inner circle of the scientific community in the social sciences. The books and journals 
published under this imprint are structured accordingly and benefit from special 
distribution channels.

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   41 12.06.2015   12:51:43



42 Barbara Budrich Publishers & Budrich UniPress

budrich journals

budrich journals gives you online access to the content of all journals and periodicals 
published by both Budrich Publishing Houses:

• easy navigation,
• practical search function,

 • vast open access area,
 • easy access for online-subscribers via username and password,
 • easy access for institutional subscriptions via IP/VPN,
 • easy download for paid content using PayPal.

Each journal/periodical page contains its editor‘s contact details and information for (potential) 
authors. Please also note our special offers for all of our authors, who receive discounted rates on 
book purchases.

budrich training: competence for academic communication

budrich training offers coaching to students and academics in the key areas of 
academic communication:
• academic Writing
• academic Publishing
 • presentation Skills

For a successful academic career, clear and concise writing matters just as much as great 
presentation skills and a good knowledge of publication strategies.
We are available for both individual and group bookings.

Part of budrich academic, we think of ourselves as academic communication consultants. We 
support junior scholars and provide training of key communication skills as well as networking 
opportunities within ‚our‘ scientific community – the core competence of budrich training.
If you would like to know more about our upcoming events or wish to enquire about a booking or 
further offers, please do not hesitate to get in touch.

We are looking forward to receiving any comments or questions you might have.

budrich agency: 
agency for interiour and exteriour scientific communication

budrich agency offers a range of services supporting academics in promoting their 
work and topics to a wider audience. Our clients include individual scholars, academic 
institutions and organisations, research clusters and university departments who wish 
to increase the impact of their work.

We offer: planning and implementation of PR and marketing plans; event management; career and 
strategy consulting; facilitation of translation projects; and much more. You can combine and book 
our services according to your individual requirements, or you can have a look at our ready-packed 
PR packages. Please have a look at our portfolio for further information.

budrich
training

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   42 12.06.2015   12:51:44



Social Sciences – Associates 43

Distributor for Germany 
and ROW
Brockhaus/Commission
Kreidlerstr. 9
D-70806 Kornwestheim  
ph +49 (0) 7154.13 27-0
fx +49 (0) 7154.13 27-13
info@brocom.de
www.brocom.de

Distribution Austria
Mohr Morawa Buchvertrieb 
GmbH
Sulzengasse 2
A-1230 Wien
ph +43 (0) 1. 680 14-0 
fx +43 (0) 1. 680 14 239
bestellung@mohrmorawa.at
www.mohrmorawa.at

Representation Austria
Mohr Morawa Buchvertrieb 
GmbH
Roland Fürst
Verlagsvertretung
Bertha von Suttnergasse 13
A-2700 Wiener Neustadt
Mobil +43 664 391 28 40
Fax +43 125 330 337 662
roland.fuerst@mohrmorawa.at

Distribution Switzerland
AVA Verlagsauslieferung AG 
Centralweg 16
CH-8910 Affoltern am Albis
ph +41 (0)44 762 42 50
fx +41 (0)44 762 42 10
verlagsservice@ava.ch
www.ava.ch

Representation Switzerland
Stephanie Brunner
Scheidegger & Co. AG
Obere Bahnhofstrasse 10A
CH-8910 Affoltern am Albis
ph +41 (0)44.762 42 47
fx +41 (0)44.762 42 49
s.brunner@scheidegger-
buecher.ch 
www.scheidegger-buecher.ch

Distribution & Representation 
Portugal, Spain & Gibraltar
Iberian Book Services
Charlotte Prout
Sector Islas, Bloque 12, 1° B
28760 Tres Cantos (Madrid)
Spain
ph +34 91 803 49 18
fx +34 91 803 59 36
cprout@telefonica.net

Sales representation & 
distribution UK
Distribution: 
Central Books 
99 Wallis Road
London E9 5LN
England 
ph +44 (0)20 8986 4854
fx +44 (0)20 8533 5821 
orders@centralbooks.com

Agent:
Global Book Marketing Ltd
99B Wallis Rd
London, E9 5LN 
England
tz@globalbookmarketing.co.uk  
ph / fx +44 (0)20.8533.5800   

Distribution North America
ISBS – International 
Specialized Book Services 
920 NE 58th Ave., suite 300 
Portland, OR 97213-3786. USA 
phone toll-free within North 
America 1-800-944-6190
fx +1-503-280-8832 
orders@isbs.com 
www.isbs.com

Distribution & Representation
Southern Africa
Chris Reinders
PO Box 1096
Kelvin 2054, South Africa 
mobile +27 (0)83 463 3989
ph +27 (0)11 802 5668
fx +27 (0)865 167 045
chris@theafricanmoonpress.
co.za

Distribution & Representation
South-East Asia (w/o Japan, 
India)
Apac Publishers Services 
Pte Ltd
Block 8 Lorong Bakar Batu 
#05-02
Singapore 348743
ph +65-68447333
fx +65-67478916
service@apacmedia.com.sg
www.apacmedia.com.sg

Distribution & Representation 
India, Pakistan, Sri Lanka & 
Bangladesh
Sara Books Pvt Ltd 
G-1, Vardaan House 
7/28 Ansari Road, Daryaganj 
New Delhi - 110002, India
ph +91-11-23266107
fx +91-11-23266102
ravindrasaxena@
sarabooksindia.com 
www.sarabooksindia.com

Distribution & Representation
China, Taiwan, Hong Kong & 
Macau
Inspirees International
European Chinese Publishers 
Promotion Center (ECPPC)
Ocean Express F803
100027, Beijing, China
Customer service line: 
4006.618.717
Tel/Fax: +86 (0)10 8446.7947
Email: ecppc@inspirees.com
Website: www.inspirees.com   

Associates

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   43 12.06.2015   12:51:44

mailto:info@brocom.de
http://www.brocom.de
mailto:bestellung@mohrmorawa.at
http://www.mohrmorawa.at
mailto:roland.fuerst@mohrmorawa.at
mailto:verlagsservice@ava.ch
http://www.ava.ch
mailto:s.brunner@scheidegger-buecher.ch
mailto:s.brunner@scheidegger-buecher.ch
http://www.scheidegger-buecher.ch
mailto:cprout@telefonica.net
mailto:orders@centralbooks.com
mailto:tz@globalbookmarketing.co.uk
mailto:orders@isbs.com
http://www.isbs.com
mailto:chris@theafricanmoonpress.co.za
mailto:chris@theafricanmoonpress.co.za
mailto:service@apacmedia.com.sg
http://www.apacmedia.com.sg
mailto:ravindrasaxena@sarabooksindia.com
mailto:ravindrasaxena@sarabooksindia.com
http://www.sarabooksindia.com
mailto:ecppc@inspirees.com
http://www.inspirees.com


Use this order form to fax it to us or visit our websites www.barbara-budrich.net or 
www.budrich-unipress.eu

No of copies Author / Title / ISBN Price

Name 

Address

City / State / ZIP

Country 

e-Mail

O  Please, send catalogues regularly to the above address

O  Please, send your newsletter budrich international regularly via email

Method of payment:

O  Please, send an invoice, and ship goods on receipt of my payment

O  I prefer to pay by credit card (Master Card/ VISA/ AmEx) 

Card no.:

Expiry date / Security Code

Date, Place, Signature: 

Fax to Barbara Budrich Publishers Budrich UniPress Ltd.: +49 (0)2171.344.693, 
Stauffenbergstr. 7, D-51379 Leverkusen, Germany 

Order Form · It is easy to order our books

social sciences gesamt neu.indd   44 12.06.2015   12:51:44

http://www.barbara-budrich.net
http://www.budrich-unipress.eu

